01/12/2025, 16:33

WINTER SHOOT —

Results: 2025-11-16 Winter Shoot — Worcester rounds

WORCESTER ROUNDS

2025-11-16

Hosted by Bromyard Bowmen
at their Shooting Hall, Clive Richards Sports Ground, Bromyard.

Field Captain:

David Bruce

WORCESTER ROUNDS

Men / Recurve bow

Archer Club
1 Clive Catterall Bromyard B
2 Mike Stimpson  Bromyard B
3 Phil Graty Bromyard B
4 Dan Callender  Ledbury AC
5 Tony Budge Bromyard B
6 Syd Furnival Bromyard B
. Gareth Roberts Evesham AC
. Gareth Roberts Evesham AC

Archers shooting double rounds

. Gareth Roberts

Evesham AC

Men / Recurve Barebow

Archer Club
1 Jack Davies Ledbury AC
2 Steven Baggs Bromyard B
3 Stephen Symonds  Ledbury AC
4 Tim Wynn Hereford CoB
5 Graham Baylis Hereford CoB

Men / Compound bow

Archer Club
1 Jonathan Maher Bromyard B
2 Justin Twigg Ledbury AC
3 Neil White Bromyard B
. Jonathan Maher Bromyard B

Archers shooting double rounds

1 Jonathan Maher

Bromyard B

haa/Events/2025/2025-11-16/

Score Hits Spots

264
260
229
227
213
164

260

265

525

Score

178
174
162
152

58

Score

300
299
288

300

600

60
60
60
57
57
55

60

60

120

Hits
57
56
51
48
24

Hits

60
60
59

60

120

28
29
16
21
16

7

28

33

61

Spots

S o0 0

Spots

60
59
52

60

120

52
48
34

58

110

Local organizer:

Clive Catterall

Results prepared by:

O O O O O O

o O O O O

David Bruce

(single full face)
(single full face)
(single full face)
(single full face)
(single full face)
(single full face)

(single full face)

(single full face)

(single full face)

(single full face
(single full face

)
)
(single full face)
(single full face)

)

(single full face

= (five-spot)

= (five-spot)

= (five-spot)

= (five-spot)

= (five-spot)

VORD

gold medal
silver medal

visitor medal (not HAA)

(2nd session shot) (not HAA)

(not HAA)

gold medal
silver medal

gold medal

(2nd session shot)

12



01/12/2025, 16:33

Women / Recurve bow

Archer Club

1 Nia Graty Bromyard B

Women / Recurve Barebow

Archer Club
1 Andrea Balogh Bromyard B
2 Gill Claypole Bromyard B

Women / Longbow

Archer Club
1 Hilary Higgott Bromyard B
2 Vicky Jenkins Bromyard B

Women / Compound bow

Archer Club
1 Carolyn Warren Bromyard B

U16 Women / Recurve bow

Archer Club
1 Emily-Grace Stevens Bromyard B

U16 Women / Recurve Barebow

Archer Club
1 Violet Willmett Bromyard B

haa/Events/2025/2025-11-16/

Score
177

Score

165
115

Score

140
89

Score
289

Score
223

Score
218

Results: 2025-11-16 Winter Shoot — Worcester rounds

Hits
58

Hits
52
39

Hits

49
35

Hits
60

Hits
60

Hits
60

Spots

Spots

Spots

Spots
49

Spots
16

Spots
11

22

o (single full face)

o (single full face)
o (single full face)

o (single full face)
o (single full face)

= (five-spot)

o (single full face)

o (single full face)

gold medal

gold medal

gold medal

gold medal

gold medal

gold medal

2/2



