WINTER SHOOT — WORCESTER ROUNDS



2025-11-16

Hosted by Bromyard Bowmen at their Shooting Hall, Clive Richards Sports Ground, Bromyard.

Field Captain: David Bruce Local organizer: Clive Catterall

Results prepared by: David Bruce

WORCESTER ROUNDS

Men / Recurve bow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Spots				
1	Clive Catterall	Bromyard B	264	60	28	o (single full face)	gold medal		
2	Mike Stimpson	Bromyard B	260	60	29	o (single full face)	silver medal		
3	Phil Graty	Bromyard B	229	60	16	o (single full face)			
4	Dan Callender	Ledbury AC	227	57	21	o (single full face)			
5	Tony Budge	Bromyard B	213	57	16	o (single full face)			
6	Syd Furnival	Bromyard B	164	55	7	o (single full face)			
•	Gareth Roberts	Evesham AC	260	60	28	o (single full face)	visitor medal (not HAA)		
•	Gareth Roberts	Evesham AC	265	60	33	o (single full face)	(2nd session shot) (not HAA)		
Archers shooting double rounds									
•	Gareth Roberts	Evesham AC	525	120	61	o (single full face)	(not HAA)		

Men / Recurve Barebow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Spots		
1	Jack Davies	Ledbury AC	178	57	9	o (single full face)	gold medal
2	Steven Baggs	Bromyard B	174	56	7	o (single full face)	silver medal
3	Stephen Symonds	Ledbury AC	162	51	8	o (single full face)	
4	Tim Wynn	Hereford CoB	152	48	8	o (single full face)	
5	Graham Baylis	Hereford CoB	58	24	0	o (single full face)	

Men / Compound bow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Spots	Xs		
1	Jonathan Maher	Bromyard B	300	60	60	52	∷ (five-spot)	gold medal
2	Justin Twigg	Ledbury AC	299	60	59	48	∷ (five-spot)	
3	Neil White	Bromyard B	288	59	52	34	∷ (five-spot)	
•	Jonathan Maher	Bromyard B	300	60	60	58	∷ (five-spot)	(2nd session shot)
A robors shooting double rounds								

Archers shooting double rounds

1 Jonathan Maher Bromyard B 600 120 120 110 \therefore (five-spot)

haa/Events/2025/2025-11-16/

Women / Recurve bow

1 W (Archer Nia Graty omen / Recurve Bare	Club Bromyard B	Score 177	Hits 58	Spots 7		o (single full face)	gold medal	
1 2	Archer Andrea Balogh Gill Claypole	Club Bromyard B Bromyard B	Score 165 115	Hits 52 39	4		 (single full face) (single full face)	gold medal	
1 2	omen / Longbow Archer Hilary Higgott Vicky Jenkins omen / Compound bo	Club Bromyard B Bromyard B	Score 140 89	Hits 49 35	Spots 3 4		 (single full face) (single full face)	gold medal	
1	Archer Carolyn Warren	Club Bromyard B	Score 289	Hits 60	•	Xs 22	∷ (five-spot)	gold medal	
U1	6 Women / Recurve l	bow							
1	Archer Emily-Grace Stevens	Club Bromyard B	Score 223	Hits 60	Spots 16		o (single full face)	gold medal	
U16 Women / Recurve Barebow									
1	Archer Violet Willmett	Club Bromyard B	Score 218	Hits 60	•		o (single full face)	gold medal	

haa/Events/2025/2025-11-16/ 2/2